
Houghton (4-12,1-5 Empire 8) -vs- Hartwick (7-8,1-5 Empire 8)
01/17/26 at Lambros Arena, Oneonta, NY

 
 

 
 
Houghton 75

Hartwick 73

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 102
Site: Lambros Arena, Oneonta, NY
Referees: Douglas Pasquerella, Marjan Micevski, Heath Miller

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Houghton 31 44 75
Hartwick 35 38 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Bellamy,Lou * 36 10-19 7-13 3-4 2-9 11 3 2 2 0 1 30
15 Clark,Tyson * 34 8-15 2-4 4-4 0-1 1 3 1 3 0 0 22
23 Idzi,Hudson * 33 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 4 2 0 1 0 4
08 Verschoyle,Jake * 29 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 3 1 0 1 2
00 Bialek,Jair * 23 0-3 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 1 1
33 Griffin,Evan 26 5-10 1-4 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 1 11
04 Sisson,Zach 9 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
22 Galanis,Ioannis 10 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-60 11-28 8-11 6-22 28 14 12 11 1 4 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30   40.00% 6-14   42.86% 1-3   33.33%
Second Half 16-30   53.33% 5-14   35.71% 7-8   87.50%
Total 28-60   46.7% 11-28   39.3% 8-11   72.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Lucas,Robby * 33 8-16 5-9 1-2 3-4 7 1 3 0 1 1 22
10 Etienne,TJ * 21 4-6 0-0 2-3 0-4 4 3 0 2 1 0 10
00 Gitz,Mike * 20 2-7 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 5
01 Leonard,Kesean * 22 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 2
35 Thomas,Xymier * 16 1-1 0-0 0-1 4-3 7 4 6 0 0 0 2
24 Polson,Malachi 16 5-6 1-2 2-4 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 13
31 Barnwell,Samaj 16 4-6 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 0 9
20 Hardinson,Cosmo 15 2-6 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 6
34 Paolillo,Keegan 11 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 1 0 4
09 Jarvis,Mase 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
03 Micallef,Shane 7 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
04 Frame,Jackson 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
15 McLaurin,Joey 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-62 9-28 8-14 11-25 36 14 19 11 3 4 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31   41.94% 5-16   31.25% 4-7   57.14%
Second Half 15-31   48.39% 4-12   33.33% 4-7   57.14%
Total 28-62   45.2% 9-28   32.1% 8-14   57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Houghton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hartwick
MISS 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 19:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LEONARD,KESEAN
19:16 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,XYMIER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LUCAS,ROBBY
GOOD LAYUP by BELLAMY,LOU(in the paint) 18:53 2-2
ASSIST  by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE --

18:38 MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,ROBBY
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
MISS LAYUP by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE(in the paint) 18:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by CLARK,TYSON 18:19

17:57 MISS LAYUP by LUCAS,ROBBY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by IDZI,HUDSON 17:57

-- REBOUND OFF by LUCAS,ROBBY
17:50 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LUCAS,ROBBY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by IDZI,HUDSON(in the paint) 17:38
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,XYMIER

17:31 MISS 3PTR by GITZ,MIKE
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,XYMIER

17:26 2-7 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by LUCAS,ROBBY
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,XYMIER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:23
MISS LAYUP by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE(in the paint) 17:02
REBOUND OFF by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 16:49

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,XYMIER
16:42 2-10 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by LUCAS,ROBBY

-- ASSIST  by GITZ,MIKE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:39
SUB OUT by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 16:39
SUB IN by SISSON,ZACH 16:39
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,TYSON(in the paint) 16:31 4-10 H 6

16:11 MISS LAYUP by ETIENNE,TJ(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:00 4-12 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by GITZ,MIKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,XYMIER

15:50 FOUL  by THOMAS,XYMIER
MISS JUMPER by SISSON,ZACH 15:48

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,ROBBY
15:40 4-14 H 10 GOOD DUNK by ETIENNE,TJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEONARD,KESEAN
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,TYSON 15:12
REBOUND OFF by BELLAMY,LOU --
GOOD 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 15:07 7-14 H 7

14:49 MISS 3PTR by GITZ,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,TYSON(in the paint) 14:41

14:41 BLOCK  by ETIENNE,TJ
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:41 SUB OUT by GITZ,MIKE
14:41 SUB OUT by LEONARD,KESEAN
14:41 SUB OUT by ETIENNE,TJ
14:41 SUB OUT by THOMAS,XYMIER
14:41 SUB OUT by LUCAS,ROBBY
14:41 SUB IN by MICALLEF,SHANE
14:41 SUB IN by FRAME,JACKSON
14:41 SUB IN by POLSON,MALACHI
14:41 SUB IN by BARNWELL,SAMAJ



14:41 SUB IN by PAOLILLO,KEEGAN
SUB OUT by IDZI,HUDSON 14:41
SUB IN by GALANIS,IOANNIS 14:41
GOOD 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 14:32 10-14 H 4

14:16 10-17 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BARNWELL,SAMAJ
-- ASSIST  by FRAME,JACKSON

MISS LAYUP by BELLAMY,LOU(in the paint) 13:56
-- REBOUND DEF by PAOLILLO,KEEGAN

13:44 MISS 3PTR by MICALLEF,SHANE
-- REBOUND OFF by FRAME,JACKSON

13:37 10-19 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BARNWELL,SAMAJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PAOLILLO,KEEGAN

TURNOVER  by BIALEK,JAIR 13:26
13:26 STEAL  by POLSON,MALACHI
13:20 TURNOVER  by POLSON,MALACHI

GOOD 3PTR by SISSON,ZACH 13:11 13-19 H 6
ASSIST  by BIALEK,JAIR --

12:45 13-21 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by PAOLILLO,KEEGAN(in the paint)
12:30 FOUL  by BARNWELL,SAMAJ

SUB OUT by BELLAMY,LOU 12:30
SUB IN by IDZI,HUDSON 12:30
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,TYSON 12:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNWELL,SAMAJ
11:59 MISS 3PTR by BARNWELL,SAMAJ

REBOUND DEF by IDZI,HUDSON --
11:46 FOUL  by POLSON,MALACHI

MISS FT by BIALEK,JAIR 11:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CLARK,TYSON 11:46
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,EVAN 11:46
GOOD FT by BIALEK,JAIR 11:46 14-21 H 7

11:23 FOUL  by MICALLEF,SHANE
11:23 TURNOVER  by MICALLEF,SHANE

MISS 3PTR by SISSON,ZACH 11:06
REBOUND OFF by GALANIS,IOANNIS --
GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFIN,EVAN 10:54 17-21 H 4
FOUL  by SISSON,ZACH 10:33

10:33 17-22 H 5 GOOD FT by PAOLILLO,KEEGAN
SUB OUT by GALANIS,IOANNIS 10:33
SUB IN by BELLAMY,LOU 10:33

10:33 17-23 H 6 GOOD FT by PAOLILLO,KEEGAN
TURNOVER  by SISSON,ZACH 10:26
FOUL  by GRIFFIN,EVAN 10:11

10:11 17-24 H 7 GOOD FT by POLSON,MALACHI
SUB OUT by BIALEK,JAIR 10:11
SUB IN by CLARK,TYSON 10:11

10:11 MISS FT by POLSON,MALACHI
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,TYSON(in the paint) 10:01 19-24 H 5
ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,EVAN --

09:46 MISS 3PTR by MICALLEF,SHANE
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TYSON --
MISS LAYUP by SISSON,ZACH(in the paint) 09:21

09:21 BLOCK  by PAOLILLO,KEEGAN
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNWELL,SAMAJ

09:07 19-26 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by POLSON,MALACHI
-- ASSIST  by FRAME,JACKSON

TURNOVER  by CLARK,TYSON 08:50
08:50 STEAL  by MICALLEF,SHANE

08:45 19-28 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by POLSON,MALACHI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MICALLEF,SHANE
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,EVAN 08:25



-- REBOUND DEF by FRAME,JACKSON
08:16 MISS 3PTR by MICALLEF,SHANE

REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
MISS 3PTR by SISSON,ZACH 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by FRAME,JACKSON
FOUL  by CLARK,TYSON 07:38

07:38 SUB OUT by MICALLEF,SHANE
07:38 SUB OUT by FRAME,JACKSON
07:38 SUB OUT by POLSON,MALACHI
07:38 SUB OUT by BARNWELL,SAMAJ
07:38 SUB OUT by PAOLILLO,KEEGAN
07:38 SUB IN by LEONARD,KESEAN
07:38 SUB IN by JARVIS,MASE
07:38 SUB IN by MCLAURIN,JOEY
07:38 SUB IN by HARDINSON,COSMO
07:38 SUB IN by LUCAS,ROBBY

SUB OUT by SISSON,ZACH 07:38
SUB OUT by CLARK,TYSON 07:38
SUB IN by BIALEK,JAIR 07:38
SUB IN by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 07:38
FOUL  by BELLAMY,LOU 07:31

07:31 19-29 H 10 GOOD FT by HARDINSON,COSMO
07:31 MISS FT by HARDINSON,COSMO

REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:59

06:40 MISS 3PTR by MCLAURIN,JOEY
-- REBOUND OFF by JARVIS,MASE

06:34 MISS JUMPER by HARDINSON,COSMO
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
GOOD 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 06:20 22-29 H 7

05:58 MISS LAYUP by MCLAURIN,JOEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by IDZI,HUDSON --
MISS 3PTR by BIALEK,JAIR 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAURIN,JOEY
05:45 22-32 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by LUCAS,ROBBY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MCLAURIN,JOEY
MISS LAYUP by BELLAMY,LOU(in the paint) 05:30
REBOUND OFF by BELLAMY,LOU --
GOOD LAYUP by BELLAMY,LOU(in the paint) 05:26 24-32 H 8

05:05 TURNOVER  by JARVIS,MASE
SUB OUT by IDZI,HUDSON 05:05
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,EVAN 05:05
SUB IN by CLARK,TYSON 05:05
SUB IN by GALANIS,IOANNIS 05:05
GOOD 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 04:37 27-32 H 5
ASSIST  by BIALEK,JAIR --

04:16 27-35 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by LUCAS,ROBBY
GOOD LAYUP by GALANIS,IOANNIS(in the paint) 04:00 29-35 H 6

04:00 FOUL  by LEONARD,KESEAN
04:00 SUB OUT by JARVIS,MASE
04:00 SUB OUT by MCLAURIN,JOEY
04:00 SUB OUT by HARDINSON,COSMO
04:00 SUB IN by GITZ,MIKE
04:00 SUB IN by ETIENNE,TJ
04:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,XYMIER

MISS FT by GALANIS,IOANNIS 04:00
-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,ROBBY

FOUL  by BELLAMY,LOU 03:45
SUB OUT by BELLAMY,LOU 03:45
SUB IN by IDZI,HUDSON 03:45

03:29 MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,ROBBY
REBOUND DEF by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE --



TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:20
03:09 MISS 3PTR by LEONARD,KESEAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GALANIS,IOANNIS 03:02
SUB IN by BELLAMY,LOU 03:02
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,TYSON 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ETIENNE,TJ
02:50 TURNOVER  by ETIENNE,TJ

SUB OUT by BIALEK,JAIR 02:50
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,EVAN 02:50

02:35 MISS JUMPER by LEONARD,KESEAN
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:35

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,XYMIER
FOUL  by IDZI,HUDSON 02:29

02:28 TURNOVER  by TEAM
02:07 FOUL  by THOMAS,XYMIER

TURNOVER  by CLARK,TYSON 02:04
02:04 STEAL  by LUCAS,ROBBY
01:55 MISS DUNK by ETIENNE,TJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,EVAN 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,XYMIER
FOUL  by CLARK,TYSON 01:27

01:27 MISS FT by THOMAS,XYMIER(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,EVAN --
TURNOVER  by BELLAMY,LOU 01:09

00:51 MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,ROBBY
-- REBOUND OFF by LUCAS,ROBBY

00:31 MISS JUMPER by GITZ,MIKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,EVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by IDZI,HUDSON(in the paint) 00:01 31-35 H 4
ASSIST  by CLARK,TYSON --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Houghton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hartwick
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,EVAN 20:00
SUB IN by BIALEK,JAIR 20:00

19:51 TURNOVER  by GITZ,MIKE
19:31 FOUL  by THOMAS,XYMIER

GOOD FT by BELLAMY,LOU 19:31 32-35 H 3
19:31 SUB OUT by THOMAS,XYMIER
19:31 SUB IN by BARNWELL,SAMAJ

GOOD FT by BELLAMY,LOU 19:31 33-35 H 2
19:13 MISS 3PTR by BARNWELL,SAMAJ

REBOUND DEF by IDZI,HUDSON --
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,TYSON(in the paint) 18:58
REBOUND OFF by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE --
GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,TYSON 18:43 36-35 V 1
ASSIST  by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE --

18:16 36-37 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ETIENNE,TJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEONARD,KESEAN

MISS 3PTR by BIALEK,JAIR 18:04
-- REBOUND DEF by ETIENNE,TJ

17:55 MISS 3PTR by GITZ,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
GOOD 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 17:41 39-37 V 2
FOUL  by BIALEK,JAIR 17:22

17:08 TURNOVER  by LEONARD,KESEAN
STEAL  by BIALEK,JAIR 17:08
GOOD 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 16:56 42-37 V 5



FOUL  by IDZI,HUDSON 16:35
16:35 MISS FT by LUCAS,ROBBY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:35 SUB OUT by GITZ,MIKE
16:35 SUB OUT by LEONARD,KESEAN
16:35 SUB OUT by ETIENNE,TJ
16:35 SUB IN by JARVIS,MASE
16:35 SUB IN by HARDINSON,COSMO
16:35 SUB IN by POLSON,MALACHI
16:35 42-38 V 4 GOOD FT by LUCAS,ROBBY

MISS 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 16:19
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDINSON,COSMO

16:08 42-40 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by POLSON,MALACHI(in the paint)
15:59 FOUL  by BARNWELL,SAMAJ

GOOD FT by BELLAMY,LOU 15:59 43-40 V 3
SUB OUT by BIALEK,JAIR 15:59
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,EVAN 15:59
MISS FT by BELLAMY,LOU 15:59

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDINSON,COSMO
15:41 MISS LAYUP by HARDINSON,COSMO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,EVAN --
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,TYSON(in the paint) 15:35

-- REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,MASE
15:22 43-43 GOOD 3PTR by POLSON,MALACHI

-- ASSIST  by JARVIS,MASE
GOOD LAYUP by BELLAMY,LOU(in the paint) 15:04 45-43 V 2

14:36 MISS JUMPER by JARVIS,MASE
-- REBOUND OFF by BARNWELL,SAMAJ

14:31 45-45 GOOD LAYUP by BARNWELL,SAMAJ(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by IDZI,HUDSON(in the paint) 14:19 47-45 V 2

14:05 47-47 GOOD JUMPER by POLSON,MALACHI(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:02
SUB OUT by CLARK,TYSON 14:02
SUB OUT by IDZI,HUDSON 14:02
SUB IN by BIALEK,JAIR 14:02
SUB IN by GALANIS,IOANNIS 14:02
MISS LAYUP by BELLAMY,LOU(in the paint) 13:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNWELL,SAMAJ
13:31 47-49 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BARNWELL,SAMAJ

-- ASSIST  by LUCAS,ROBBY
MISS 3PTR by BIALEK,JAIR 13:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,ROBBY
12:56 MISS 3PTR by HARDINSON,COSMO

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,EVAN --
MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,EVAN(in the paint) 12:45

12:45 BLOCK  by LUCAS,ROBBY
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,EVAN --
TURNOVER  by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 12:27

12:27 STEAL  by HARDINSON,COSMO
12:19 47-51 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LUCAS,ROBBY(in the paint)
12:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 12:16
SUB IN by CLARK,TYSON 12:16
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,TYSON(in the paint) 11:57 49-51 H 2

11:37 MISS 3PTR by POLSON,MALACHI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:34 TURNOVER  by POLSON,MALACHI
STEAL  by BELLAMY,LOU 11:34
GOOD DUNK by CLARK,TYSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:29 51-51
ASSIST  by BELLAMY,LOU --

11:12 51-54 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HARDINSON,COSMO
-- ASSIST  by POLSON,MALACHI



GOOD 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 10:53 54-54
ASSIST  by BIALEK,JAIR --
FOUL  by GALANIS,IOANNIS 10:40

10:40 54-55 H 1 GOOD FT by POLSON,MALACHI
10:40 SUB OUT by JARVIS,MASE
10:40 SUB OUT by HARDINSON,COSMO
10:40 SUB IN by LEONARD,KESEAN
10:40 SUB IN by ETIENNE,TJ
10:40 MISS FT by POLSON,MALACHI

REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
10:26 FOUL  by BARNWELL,SAMAJ
10:26 SUB OUT by POLSON,MALACHI
10:26 SUB OUT by BARNWELL,SAMAJ
10:26 SUB IN by GITZ,MIKE
10:26 SUB IN by THOMAS,XYMIER

SUB OUT by BIALEK,JAIR 10:26
SUB OUT by GALANIS,IOANNIS 10:26
SUB IN by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 10:26
SUB IN by IDZI,HUDSON 10:26

10:23 FOUL  by ETIENNE,TJ
MISS 3PTR by IDZI,HUDSON 10:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ETIENNE,TJ
09:56 TURNOVER  by ETIENNE,TJ

STEAL  by GRIFFIN,EVAN 09:56
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,EVAN(in the paint) 09:52 56-55 V 1

09:34 MISS JUMPER by LUCAS,ROBBY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LUCAS,ROBBY

09:28 56-57 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LEONARD,KESEAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LUCAS,ROBBY

MISS 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 09:14
-- REBOUND DEF by GITZ,MIKE

08:53 56-59 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ETIENNE,TJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,XYMIER

FOUL  by BELLAMY,LOU 08:41
TURNOVER  by BELLAMY,LOU 08:41

08:19 56-61 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ETIENNE,TJ(in the paint)
08:05 FOUL  by ETIENNE,TJ

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,TYSON 07:55 58-61 H 3
ASSIST  by BELLAMY,LOU --

07:44 58-64 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by GITZ,MIKE
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,XYMIER

GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,EVAN(in the paint) 07:16 60-64 H 4
07:05 MISS 3PTR by GITZ,MIKE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
07:02 SUB OUT by THOMAS,XYMIER
07:02 SUB IN by PAOLILLO,KEEGAN

GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,TYSON 06:44 63-64 H 1
ASSIST  by IDZI,HUDSON --

06:26 MISS LAYUP by PAOLILLO,KEEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,EVAN 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by PAOLILLO,KEEGAN
05:56 MISS 3PTR by LEONARD,KESEAN

REBOUND DEF by IDZI,HUDSON --
05:34 FOUL  by ETIENNE,TJ

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:34
05:34 SUB OUT by LEONARD,KESEAN
05:34 SUB OUT by ETIENNE,TJ
05:34 SUB IN by MCLAURIN,JOEY
05:34 SUB IN by HARDINSON,COSMO

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,EVAN 05:30
-- REBOUND DEF by PAOLILLO,KEEGAN



05:11 MISS 3PTR by MCLAURIN,JOEY
REBOUND DEF by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE --
GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFIN,EVAN(in the paint) 04:56 65-64 V 1
ASSIST  by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE --

04:34 MISS JUMPER by LUCAS,ROBBY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HARDINSON,COSMO

04:23 TURNOVER  by MCLAURIN,JOEY
04:23 SUB OUT by GITZ,MIKE
04:23 SUB IN by POLSON,MALACHI

GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,EVAN(in the paint) 04:03 67-64 V 3
03:42 MISS LAYUP by PAOLILLO,KEEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 03:32

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:29 SUB OUT by MCLAURIN,JOEY
03:29 SUB OUT by PAOLILLO,KEEGAN
03:29 SUB IN by ETIENNE,TJ
03:29 SUB IN by THOMAS,XYMIER
03:19 67-67 GOOD 3PTR by LUCAS,ROBBY

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,XYMIER
03:02 FOUL  by LUCAS,ROBBY
03:02 SUB OUT by POLSON,MALACHI
03:02 SUB IN by GITZ,MIKE

GOOD FT by CLARK,TYSON 03:02 68-67 V 1
GOOD FT by CLARK,TYSON 03:02 69-67 V 2

02:54 TURNOVER  by GITZ,MIKE
STEAL  by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 02:54
GOOD LAYUP by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:50 71-67 V 4
FOUL  by CLARK,TYSON 02:42

02:33 MISS LAYUP by LUCAS,ROBBY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,XYMIER

02:28 MISS LAYUP by HARDINSON,COSMO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,XYMIER

SUB OUT by BELLAMY,LOU 02:25
SUB IN by GALANIS,IOANNIS 02:25

02:20 71-69 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HARDINSON,COSMO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,XYMIER

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,TYSON 01:56
-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,ROBBY

01:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by GALANIS,IOANNIS 01:44
SUB IN by BELLAMY,LOU 01:44
FOUL  by IDZI,HUDSON 01:41

01:41 71-70 V 1 GOOD FT by ETIENNE,TJ
01:41 SUB OUT by GITZ,MIKE
01:41 SUB IN by POLSON,MALACHI
01:41 71-71 GOOD FT by ETIENNE,TJ
01:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 01:16
-- REBOUND DEF by ETIENNE,TJ

01:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:06 SUB OUT by POLSON,MALACHI
01:06 SUB IN by GITZ,MIKE
00:58 71-73 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LUCAS,ROBBY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,TYSON(in the paint) 00:37 73-73
ASSIST  by IDZI,HUDSON --
FOUL  by IDZI,HUDSON 00:34

00:34 SUB OUT by GITZ,MIKE
00:34 SUB IN by POLSON,MALACHI
00:34 MISS FT by ETIENNE,TJ(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by IDZI,HUDSON --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:14



00:04 FOUL  by THOMAS,XYMIER
GOOD FT by CLARK,TYSON 00:04 74-73 V 1

00:04 SUB OUT by HARDINSON,COSMO
00:04 SUB IN by GITZ,MIKE
00:04 SUB OUT by POLSON,MALACHI
00:04 SUB IN by BARNWELL,SAMAJ

GOOD FT by CLARK,TYSON 00:04 75-73 V 2
00:00 MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,ROBBY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


